__Unweighted__ __Weighted__

LABEL COUNT PCT COUNT PCT

.: Logical Skip 24,027 75.0% 200,651,338 81.1%

TOTALS 32,021 100.0% 247,431,811 100.0%

 __Unweighted__ __Weighted__

LABEL COUNT PCT COUNT PCT

0: Not selected 4,460 13.9% 25,285,718 10.2%

1: Selected 3,514 11.0% 21,320,412 8.6%

-5: Don't know 1 0.0% 4,028 0.0%

-3: Missing 19 0.1% 170,314 0.1%

.: Logical Skip 24,027 75.0% 200,651,338 81.1%

TOTALS 32,021 100.0% 247,431,811 100.0%

The EPOP Survey: Year 1 Restricted Use File Codebook

Variable:  PE_GIGREASON_1_1

Label:  REASON  GIG-  PRIMARY  INCOME

Description:  In  the  last  6  months,  which  of  the  following  are  the  primary reasons  why
  you  have  engaged  in  gig  work  activities?  1.  To  earn  money  as  a  primary
  source  of  income  [SHOW  IF  S_GIGCHECK_1  =  1  OR  S_GIGCHECK_2
  =  1  OR  S_GIGCHECK_3  =  1]

Variable:  PE_GIGREASON_1_2

Label:  REASON  GIG-  SUPPLEMENT  PAY

Description:  In  the  last  6  months,  which  of  the  following  are  the  primary reasons  why
  you  have  engaged  in  gig  work  activities?  2.  To  earn  extra  money  to
  supplement  pay  from  my  current  employment,  or  other  regular  source  of
  income  [SHOW  IF  S_GIGCHECK_1  =  1  OR  S_GIGCHECK_2  =  1  OR
  S_GIGCHECK_3  =  1]

Issued: January 20, 2023

Page 55

 __Unweighted__ __Weighted__

LABEL COUNT PCT COUNT PCT

0: Not selected 6,048 18.9% 37,141,876 15.0%

1: Selected 1,926 6.0% 9,464,254 3.8%

-5: Don't know 1 0.0% 4,028 0.0%

-3: Missing 19 0.1% 170,314 0.1%

.: Logical Skip 24,027 75.0% 200,651,338 81.1%

TOTALS 32,021 100.0% 247,431,811 100.0%

 __Unweighted__ __Weighted__

LABEL COUNT PCT COUNT PCT

0: Not selected 6,003 18.7% 36,002,849 14.6%

1: Selected 1,971 6.2% 10,603,281 4.3%

-5: Don't know 1 0.0% 4,028 0.0%

-3: Missing 19 0.1% 170,314 0.1%

.: Logical Skip 24,027 75.0% 200,651,338 81.1%

TOTALS 32,021 100.0% 247,431,811 100.0%

The EPOP Survey: Year 1 Restricted Use File Codebook

Variable:  PE_GIGREASON_1_3

Label:  REASON  GIG-  SUPPLEMENT  RETIREMENT

Description:  In  the  last  6  months,  which  of  the  following  are  the  primary reasons  why
  you  have  engaged  in  gig  work  activities?  3.  To  earn  extra  money  to
  supplement  my  retirement,  pension,  or  disability  income  [SHOW  IF
  S_GIGCHECK_1  =  1  OR  S_GIGCHECK_2  =  1  OR  S_GIGCHECK_3  =
  1]

Variable:  PE_GIGREASON_1_4

Label:  REASON  GIG-  HELP  FAMILY  OR  FRIENDS

Description:  In  the  last  6  months,  which  of  the  following  are  the  primary reasons  why